Rev14/spc/24.04.17/eg moved 5000W-BB-50-V1 sensor (7Z02754) to a new page with 5000W-LP2-50 sensor Rev13/spc/01.01.17/eg New catalog 2017 spec.
Corrected Min Water Flow Rate from 4.5 to 10 liter/min. Added pressure drop to note b Rev12/spc/01.01.16/eg New catalog 2016. Corrected pages in
"Accessories for high power sensors" reference to 59, 60 & 61 Rev11/spc/02.12.15/eg took out 10K-W-BB-45-V3 and moved it to 30K-W page. Added
"Accessories for high power" reference instead of protective housing reference Rev10/spc/02.06.15/eg added cable length line Rev9/spc/18.05.15/eg  added
scatter shield, updated pictures & drawings Rev8/spc/28.04.15/eg added 'Percent of Light Backscattered' line and note d for 10K-W scatter shield (need to
update pictures and drawings later on) Rev7/spc/01.01.15/eg new catalog 2015 spec. updated 10K-W-BB-45 drawing. revised DT for 5000W-BB/LP1-50: from
4@1000W to 6@1000W Rev6/spc/14.9.14/eg revised DT and wavelength range specs for 5000W-BB-50: from 6@1000W, 3@5000W to 4@1000W, 2@5000W. For 5000W-LP1-
50: from 12@1000W, 7@5000W to 4@1000W, 2@5000W & w/l from 0.35 – 2.2, 10.6 to 0.35 – 2.2 (from "Calibrated for ~0.8µm, 1.064µm and 10.6µm" to Calibrated for
~0.8µm and 1.064µm Rev5/spc/31.07.14/eg for 5000W-LP1-50: in order to compeat with Gentech, tightened the spec (will take a smaller safety margen);
changed Power Density in from 11kW/cm
2
 at 1000W & 5 kW/cm
2
 at 5000W to 12kW/cm
2
 at 1000W & 7kW/cm
2
 at 5000W Rev4/spc/29.07.14/eg took out note
(d) LP1 note because only specified wavelengths are calibrated (default curve w/o spectrophototmeter. Rev3/spc/20.07.14/eg took out 5000W-LP-50-V1
(7Z02755) and replaced with new 5000W-LP1-50 Rev2/spc/29.06.14/eg for 10K-W: corrected note (a) added 2% cal error in 0.8-2um range
Rev1/spc/01.01.14/eg  new catalog 2014 spc – all 3 sensors are new.
1.1.2.7 High Power Thermal Sensors
1.1.2.7.2 High Power Water Cooled Thermal Sensors
20W to 5000W
Model  5000W-LP1-50
Use High power densities and long pulses
Absorber Type LP1
Spectral Range µm 0.35 – 2.2
Aperture mm Ø50mm
Power Mode
 Power Range 20W - 5000W
 Power Scales 5000W / 500W
 Power Noise Level  1W
 Maximum Average Power Density kW/cm2 6 at 1000W   2 at 5000W
 Response Time with Meter (0-95%) typ. s 3
 Power Accuracy +/-% 5
(a)
 Linearity with Power +/-% 2
Energy Mode
 Energy Range  NA
 Energy Scales NA
 Minimum Energy mJ NA
 Maximum Energy Density J/cm
2
 <100ns 0.05
 1µs 0.3
 0.5ms 20
 2ms 50
 10ms 200
Cooling water
Fiber Adapters Contact Ophir representative
Accessories for High Power Sensors See pages 67, 68 & 69
Percent of Light Backscattered
Minimum Water Flow Rate at Full Power 10 liter/min
(b)
Cable Length 1.5 meters
Weight Kg 2.8
Version
Part number 7Z02760S
Notes: (a) Calibrated for ~0.8µm and 1.064µm
Notes: (b) Water temperature range 18-30C. Water temperature rate of change <1C/min. Pressure drop
across sensor 0.06MPa.
Features
 Powers up to 5000W
 Water cooled
 Ø50 aperture
5000W-LP1-50
Visit our website: www.ophiropt.com/photonics
5000W-LP1-50